OP \$40.00 5008704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HBP Pipe & Precast LLC		10/16/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forterra Pipe & Precast, LLC
Street Address:	300 E. John Carpenter Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5008704	CROWNSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526719

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
SIGNATURE:	/michael j nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change 2 Crownspan#page1.tif source=Name change 2 Crownspan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0923

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HBP PIPE & PRECAST LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST, LLC" TO "FORTERRA PIPE & PRECAST, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

SR# 20160445321

4431104 8100

Date: 01-28-16

Authentication: 201741947

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 10:08/2015 FILED 10:00 AM 10:08/2015 SR 20150445998 - File Number 4431104

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:	
does hereby	October 16, 2015, HBP Pipe & Precast, LL y change its name to "Forterra Pipe &
Precast, LI	LC."
į	
IN WITNESS V	WHEDEOE the undersigned have executed this Cartificat
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of October , A.D. 2015
	day of October, A.D. 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 08/31/2022